
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Regulation (EC) No 1013/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 14 June 2006 
on shipments of waste 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 190 of 12 July 2006) 

On page 27, Article 43(1), point (e): 

for: ‘(e) other areas in cases where, on exceptional grounds during situations of crisis, peacemaking, peacekeeping or 
war, no bilateral agreements or arrangements pursuant to points (b) or (c) can be concluded or where a 
competent authority in the country of dispatch has either not been designated or is unable to act.’, 

read: ‘(e) other areas in cases where, on exceptional grounds during situations of crisis, peacemaking, peacekeeping or 
war, no bilateral agreements or arrangements pursuant to points (c) or (d) can be concluded or where a 
competent authority in the country of dispatch has either not been designated or is unable to act.’; 

on page 64, Annex V, Part 1, List B, entry B3010: 

for: ‘— The following fluorinated polymer wastes ( 2 ): 

— Perfluoroethylene/propylene (FEP) 

— Perfluoro alkoxyl alkane 

— Tetrafluoroethylene/per fluoro vinyl ether (PFA) 

— Tetrafluoroethylene/per fluoro methylvinyl ether (MFA) 

— Polyvinylfluoride (PVF) 

— Polyvinylidenefluoride (PVDF)’, 

read: ‘— The following fluorinated polymer wastes ( 2 ): 

— perfluoroethylene/propylene (FEP) 

— perfluoro alkoxyl alkane 

— tetrafluoroethylene/per fluoro vinyl ether (PFA) 

— tetrafluoroethylene/per fluoro methylvinyl ether (MFA) 

— polyvinylfluoride (PVF) 

— polyvinylidenefluoride (PVDF)’; 

on page 86, Annex V, Part 3, List B, entries AC070 and AC080: 

for: ‘AC070 ex 382000 Antifreeze fluids 

AC080 ex 381900 Brake fluids’, 

read: ‘AC070 ex 381900 Brake fluids 

AC080 ex 382000 Antifreeze fluids’.

EN L 334/46 Official Journal of the European Union 13.12.2013


	Corrigendum to Regulation (EC) No 1013/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 14 June 2006 on shipments of waste  (Official Journal of the European Union L 190 of 12 July 2006)

